Low Power 12.65 mW, 2.3 V to 5.5 V,
Programmable Waveform Generator
   AD9833
Rev. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

(RM-10)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature Range   Package Description  Package Option  Branding
AD9833BRM  −40°C to +105°C  10-Lead MSOP  RM-10  DJB
AD9833BRM-REEL  −40°C to +105°C  10-Lead MSOP  RM-10  DJB
AD9833BRM-REEL7  −40°C to +105°C  10-Lead MSOP  RM-10  DJB
AD9833BRMZ  −40°C to +105°C  10-Lead MSOP  RM-10  D68
AD9833BRMZ-REEL  −40°C to +105°C  10-Lead MSOP  RM-10  D68
AD9833BRMZ-REEL7  −40°C to +105°C  10-Lead MSOP  RM-10  D68
AD9833WBRMZ-REEL −40°C to +105°C  10-Lead MSOP  RM-10  D68
EVAL-AD9833EBZ  Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 W = Qualified for Automotive Applications.
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS
The AD9833WBRMZ-REEL model is available with controlled manufacturing to support the quality and reliability requirements of
automotive applications. Note that this automotive model may have specifications that differ from the commercial models; therefore,
designers should review the Specifications section of this data sheet carefully. Only the automotive grade product shown is available for
use in automotive applications. Contact your local Analog Devices account representative for specific product ordering information and
to obtain the specific Automotive Reliability reports for these models.
©2003–2010 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D02704-0-9/10(C)